

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

**SR 429 PAVEMENT REPAIR/RESURFACING FROM CR 535 TO CR 437A  
PROJECT 429-758, CONTRACT NO. 001700**

August 13, 2020

Bids for this project were received and opened on July 23, 2020 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On August 13, 2020 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Hubbard Construction Company  
1936 Lee Road, Suite 300  
Winter Park, Florida 32789

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Policy for Resolution of Protests, Policy: PROC 3.1, which is available for review upon request at the CFX Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Policy: PROC 3.1 shall constitute a waiver of any protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, will be required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams  
Director of Procurement

**The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.**

**BID TAB**  
**CFX PROJECT NO. 429-758 CONTRACT NO. 001700,ADDENDUM NO. 3**  
**SR 429 PAVEMENT REPAIR / RESURFACING FROM CR 535 TO CR 437A**  
**BID OPENING JULY 23, 2020**

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION		RANGER CONSTRUCTION		PREFERRED MATERIALS		THE MIDDLESEX CORP.	
0101-001-000	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
0102-001-000	1.000	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$364,500.00	\$ 364,500.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$714,000.00	\$ 714,000.00
0102-001-BRC	5.000	ED	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
0102-99C-000	5.000	ED	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY CONTINGENCY	\$ 11.80	\$ 59.00	\$11.35	\$ 56.75	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00
0104-020-000	1.000	LS	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0327-070-004	32,413.000	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH	\$ 7.10	\$ 230,132.30	\$9.50	\$ 307,923.50	\$8.50	\$ 275,510.50	\$11.25	\$ 364,646.25
0327-070-006	1,371.000	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	\$ 6.20	\$ 8,500.20	\$5.80	\$ 7,951.80	\$10.00	\$ 13,710.00	\$20.00	\$ 27,420.00
0327-070-019	50,625.000	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 4.50	\$ 227,812.50	\$5.55	\$ 280,968.75	\$5.00	\$ 253,125.00	\$8.25	\$ 417,656.25
0334-001-054	4,011.100	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG 76-22	\$ 174.00	\$ 697,931.40	\$169.55	\$ 680,082.01	\$185.00	\$ 742,053.50	\$185.00	\$ 742,053.50
0334-001-BRC	100.000	TN	ROADWAY REPAIR, EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$379.00	\$ 37,900.00	\$500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$550.00	\$ 55,000.00
0337-007-025	3,474.000	TN	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22, BLACK GRANITE	\$ 244.00	\$ 847,656.00	\$247.15	\$ 858,599.10	\$235.00	\$ 816,390.00	\$325.00	\$ 1,129,050.00
0337-007-085	115.800	TN	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, PG 76-22, BLACK GRANITE	\$ 223.00	\$ 25,823.40	\$193.40	\$ 22,395.72	\$300.00	\$ 34,740.00	\$325.00	\$ 37,635.00
0706-003-000	2,180.000	EA	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (RPMs)	\$ 4.30	\$ 9,374.00	\$4.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$3.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$5.25	\$ 11,445.00
0711-011-103	0.280	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS	\$ 9,110.00	\$ 2,550.80	\$15,875.00	\$ 4,445.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
0711-011-160	11.000	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,177.00	\$380.70	\$ 4,187.70	\$200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$450.00	\$ 4,950.00
0711-011-170	20.000	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	\$ 69.60	\$ 1,392.00	\$352.25	\$ 7,045.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00
0711-016-101	6.121	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 26,197.88	\$6,192.00	\$ 37,901.23	\$4,500.00	\$ 27,544.50	\$10,000.00	\$ 61,210.00
0711-016-102	1.266	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 7,013.64	\$7,182.00	\$ 9,092.41	\$6,000.00	\$ 7,596.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 18,990.00
0711-016-201	4.340	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 18,618.60	\$6,194.00	\$ 26,881.96	\$4,500.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 43,400.00
0713-101-133	1.102	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12"	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 14,766.80	\$22,686.00	\$ 24,999.97	\$12,000.00	\$ 13,224.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 27,550.00
0713-101-536	7.361	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, SKIP, 9"	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 78,762.70	\$20,452.00	\$ 150,547.17	\$9,000.00	\$ 66,249.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 147,220.00
0999-001-000	N/A	N/A	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
0999-002-000	N/A	N/A	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 2,898,958.22</b>	<b>\$ 3,417,898.07</b>	<b>\$ 3,493,212.50</b>	<b>\$ 4,565,476.00</b>				